DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C

THIRD AMENDMENT

This Amendment made and entered into this day of , 2020, by and

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,”
and Intrado Life & Safety, Inc. hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”,
collectively “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on January 28, 2014,
pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 123-0268-P (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the
Contractor agreed to provide Next Generation 9-1-1 networking services for County; and

WHEREAS, Section 5. B. of the Agreement provides for one (1) sixty (60) month term extension
upon mutual written agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide
for a sixty (60) month term extension, at the same prices, terms, and conditions; and

WHEREAS, Section 19. of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of the
parties; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide
for Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended for a sixty (60) month term extension period,
effective from September 1, 2020 through August 31, 2025.

2. The above referenced Change Order is incorporated into the Agreement.

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

Rev 02-2018 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority
and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this
Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this Third Amendment as of the day

and year first written above.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

by and through its CONTRACTOR:
Board of County Commissioners
DocuSigned by:

Selertson
Chairman Aufhorized Signature

Jeffery Robertson

Printed Authorized Signature

President
Title Authorized Signature

ATTEST:
Ken Burke,
Clerk of the Circuit Court

By:

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

NS HO@Z?\N

@JNA HASTON
ICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY

Rev 02-2018 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 2 of 2


aty102771
Jacina AATF


DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Infrado

LIFE & SAFETY

-----
-----

Pinellas County FL

Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Professional Services and Installation Price Quote

Revised Date: 3/30/2020
Quote Valid Through: 6/30/2020

Quote #: PINE-20200330

Information to Insight www.intrado comy/Life-Safety



DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Requirements and Provisions

Pinellas County FL
Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

The following resources, tasks and hours are based on the following assumptions
provided by Intrado:

Pinellas County FL is requesting service to support a VESTA refresh. Additionally, Pinellas
County is requesting this service be capable of supporting a back up PSAP for Pinellas
County the Regional 9-1-1 Primary PSAP, located at the Public Safety Complex (PSC), as a
remote off the SPPD VESTA node.

SPPD CPE node addresses are 10750 Ulmerton Rd, Largo FL. (PSC) and 1301 1st Av. N.,
St. Petersburg, FL SPPD and the ERB site that is being decommissioned in the refresh
project is located at 22211 US N Clearwater, FL 33765.

Four (4) new 20 meg circuits will be required to support this project. Two (2) circuits from
differing providers will terminate at 10750 Ulmerton Rd, Largo FL and two (2) circuits from
differing providers will terminate at 1301 1st Av. N., St. Petersburg, FL.

A total of four (4) new Intrado routers will be deployed to support this project, providing the
same level of PSAP ingress network redundancy as the current (single location)
configuration.

A total of two (2) new Intrado PSAP Abandonment Devices (PAD) will be deployed to support
this project. One (1) PAD devise to abandon/unabandon the Pinellas County the Regional 9-
1-1 Primary PSAP and one (1) to abandon/unabandon the new Pinellas County the Regional
9-1-1 Backup PSAP.

No early termination fees will apply for the decommission of the existing circuits to ERB node
once that node is relocated and the circuits are decommissioned.

Monthly network charges equaling $6,400.00 will continued to be invoiced while the ERB site
is taken offline.

Early termination fees will apply to the four new circuits in event they are decommissioned
earlier than 36 months following activation.

Proprietary and Confidential
© 2019 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved. EOE/AA Employer

Intrado'!



DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C

Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Intrado Professional Services Hours
Resource Tasks U::z::d
Circuit Assessment/QA
Update support diagrams, IPs and alarming
Develop new network diagram
Participate in technical meeting with Customer and Carousel
Network Equipment additions/replacements for 2 routers, 2 sites
Engineering | Configure routers for new route list 35
Develop NE Event Plan and MOP for cutover
Support pre-migration and fail-over testing
Provide support for cutover
Decommission routers
Evaluate current configurations
Support pre-migration and fail-over testing
VNS Provide support for cutover 30
Participate in technical meetings w/customer and CPE support
Develop VNS Event Plan and MOP for cutover
Provide technical and project support for PM, NE and VNS
Technical Participate in technical meetings w/customer and CPE support
Project Assist in developing Event Plan for cutover 30
Management | proyide support for cutover
Manage Event/cutover
ALl System 0
Administration
Program Manage resources and tasks for project
Project Obtain resources and facilitate planning 2
Management | Attend technical and project meetings with customer, Airbus
Total Hours 97

Proprietary and Confidential
© 2019 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved. EOE/AA Employer
Page 2

Intrado!



DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C

Additional Services and Equipment

Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Onsite Professional Services

Resource

Tasks

One-Time Fees

Remote Hands

Remote hands for router installs, router uninstalls,
router replacements, any wiring changes and cutover
events. two visits, four hours each.

Assumes PSAP personnel will decommission routers
at ERB following successful cutover.

$2,000.00

Hardware/Network & Recurring Service Charges

Item

Description

PSAP Routers
& Terminating
Equipment

Four (4) CISCO 4321 Routers

Two (2) Intrado PSAP Abandonment Devices (PADs)

Network Monitoring

Item Description
Services . o
L Existing Network monitoring & management
Monitoring

Proprietary and Confidential

© 2019 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved. EOE/AA Employer

Page 3

Intrado!



DocuSign Envelope ID: 88A0A2FD-7BD2-4F70-BF90-C29831EA370C Change Order No. 5 - Pinellas County Regional 9-1-1 VESTA Refresh

Project Fees

. Price to Customer
Project Fees - .
OTF Price MRC Price

Intrado Professional Services $26,675.00
On-Site Professional Services $2,000.00

Hardware & Network $21,360.00 $12,363.00
Existing Circuit Early Termination Fees N/A
Network Monitoring & Support N/A

Total $50,035.00 $12,363.00

Pricing Notes:

e Services required outside the scope of this project, as defined in the project requirements,
will be billed at the standard Professional Services Rate of $275/hour.

e All existing MRC for Intrado provided A9-1-1 Routing, Location Data Management, and
Managed IP Network for Pinellas County FL will remain unchanged from original contract.

Contract Term

For clarification, the professional services to support the CPE upgrade project for Pinellas
County, FL, the one-time fees for new equipment, will constitute no change to the original
Pinellas County FL contract termination date.

Acceptance

Intrado will provide a notice of availability of each Service. Acceptance of each Service
(“Acceptance”) will occur on the earliest of the following events:

1. Customer provides written notice of acceptance,

2. The Service is used, or is capable of being used, by Customer in a live environment, or

3. Three calendar days pass after the Intrado notice of Service availability without receipt of
a Customer notice of material defect.

Capable of being used means that Intrado has completed or attempted to complete in all good
faith its obligations herein and any delay to the system going live is due to events of 3™ parties
or events otherwise outside of Intrado control.

Proprietary and Confidential
© 2019 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved. EOE/AA Employer

Intrado'!





